RoseHill Cemetery Report

INTERRED
Babrick, Martha P
Babrick, Michael
Babrick, Opal L
Babrick, W E
Bagby, Grover

Baird, Candice

Baird, Christine Bagby

Baird, Francis
Baird, Frank L
Baird, Infant
Baird, Ivy C
Baird, John W
Baird, Millicent
Baird, Purlin
Baird, Rebecca
Baird, Susan M
Baird, William J
Baker, August
Baker, Frank
Baker, George Allen
Baker, Louis
Baker, Mary
Baker, William E
Balcom, Mary
Baldwin, Adareek
Baldwin, Ellen

Baldwin, Eugene

Baldwin, Hattie Hughe

Baldwin, Homer

Cemetery
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Old Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Old Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Old Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Odd Fellows

Old Rose Hill

Friday, November 15, 2019
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87
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71
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71

71

50

259

259
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INTERRED

Baldwin, Homer Joel
Baldwin, Homer W
Baldwin, Jessie
Baldwin, Margaret S
Bankes, Caroline H
Bankes, LeviJ
Bankes, Margaret
Banks, Bertie May
Banks, Edith J
Banks, Harvey J
Banks, Infant
Banks, Marion S
Banks, Ulysses
Bantz, Balthaser
Bantz, Catherine
Barber, Belle
Barber, Charles W
Barber, Elizabeth
Barber, James E
Barber, Jennie
Barber, Robert
Barber, Robert T
Barber, Savilla
Barber, Victor
Barber, Wilson
Barco, John W
Barker, Fannie
Barker, Flora R
Barker, Floss Oldham
Barker, G U

Barker, William H

Cemetery
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Old Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
New Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Old Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill

New Rose Hill

Friday, November 15, 2019

Section

C

C

Lot

259

259

246

259

130

130

130

14

179

179

179

179

14

216

216

73

745

73

73

73

73

73

73

73

73

158

40

396

40

40

396
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INTERRED

Barlett, Dell J
Barlett, Donna
Barlett, Grace M
Barlett, Harold J
Barlow, Robert B
Barnhart, George
Barnhart, Myrtle E
Barre, John Edgar
Barre, Susanah Anetta
Barrett, Eliza L
Barton, Alex

Barton, Elizabeth
Barton, Minnie B
Baryer, Mary
Baumgartner, Catharin
Baumgartner, Charles
Baumgartner, George
Baumgartner, Infant
Baumgartner, John
Baumgartner, John M
Baumgartner, Johnny
Baumgartner, Katherin
Baumgartner, Mary G
Beall, Arthur W

Beall, Edward F

Beall, Ethel

Beall, Ethel

Beall, Laura F

Beall, Mary J

Beall, Mary W

Beamon, Elizabeth U

Cemetery
Old Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Old Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows

Odd Fellows
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Lot

73N

838

73N

836

184

6A

6A

314

314

141

182

104

182

43

17

17

17

228

228

17

17

17

228

166

166

63

166

166

166

166

150

Plot Burial Date

Death Date Gender
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INTERRED
Beanblossom, Arita M
Beanblossom, Benjami
Beanblossom, Carrie
Beanblossom, Cora A
Beanblossom, Elisabet
Beanblossom, Elizabet
Beanblossom, Elizabet
Beanblossom, Eunice
Beanblossom, Euretta
Beanblossom, H H
Beanblossom, Herbert
Beanblossom, Infant S
Beanblossom, James
Beanblossom, Julia L
Beanblossom, Lawren
Beanblossom, Magdal
Beanblossom, Michael
Beanblossom, Millard
Beanblossom, Nancey
Beanblossom, Noble
Beanblossom, Roberti
Beanblossom, Rosa A
Beanblossom, Roy L
Beanblossom, William
Beanblossom, William
Beanblossom, William
Beanblossom, William
Beard, Bertha

Beard, Harrison S
Beauchamp, Donnie F

Beauchamp, Robert M

Cemetery
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Old Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill

New Rose Hill
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C

B

Lot

132

37

187

37

185

37

84

132

37

37

185

37

132

37

187

84

84

84

187

37

185

84

185

37

37

84

187

196

196

73N

221
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> > T -

—

Death Date Gender

Page 4 of 13



INTERRED Cemetery Section Lot Plot Burial Date Death Date Gender
Becerman, Joseph E Odd Fellows C 3R4 D
Beck, America Old Rose Hill A 1 A
Beck, Clara Old Rose Hill C 110N F
Beck, Florence M Odd Fellows B 59 G
Beck, Jacob Old Rose Hill C 110N D
Beck, Samuel Old Rose Hill A 1 B
Beckerman, Cora B Odd Fellows C 3R4 C
Beckerman, Frederick Odd Fellows C 3R4 G
Beckerman, Helen L Odd Fellows C 3R4 H
Beckerman, J. Stanley Odd Fellows C 3R4 A
Beckerman, JamesS. New Rose Hill G 92 A 06/08/2014 05/18/2014 Male
Beckerman, Marguerit Odd Fellows C 3R4 B
BeDell, Alvin Odd Fellows A 24 G
BeDell, Brittie Old Rose Hill C 242 H
BeDell, Caroline F Old Rose Hill B 23 A
BeDell, Charles B Odd Fellows A 24 J
BeDell, Clara K Odd Fellows A 24 I
BeDell, Eugene L Odd Fellows C 137 I
BeDell, Flora M Old Rose Hill C 242 E
BeDell, George Old Rose Hill B 43 A
BeDell, George T Old Rose Hill B 43 C
BeDell, George R New Rose Hill | 53 D
BeDell, George T Odd Fellows C 137 J
BeDell, Hiram Old Rose Hill B 23 F
BeDell, Jay Guy Odd Fellows A 24 H
BeDell, John H Old Rose Hill C 242 G
BeDell, John Sr Old Rose Hill C 242 A
BeDell, Leonora Old Rose Hill B 43 B
BeDell, Lewis T Old Rose Hill C 242 F
BeDell, Martha Old Rose Hill C 242 B
BeDell, Mary Titus Old Rose Hill B 60 C

Friday, November 15, 2019
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INTERRED

BeDell, Nellie
BeDell, Orla
BeDell, Vivian M
BeDell, William D
Beemer, Rosetta
Beemer, William M
Bell, ?

Bell, Collin S

Bell, Fannie N
Bell, Helen

Bell, Infant

Bell, James H

Bell, Martin R
Bell, Mary Frost
Bell, Mattie

Bell, Maud Marian
Bell, Minnie

Bell, Robert

Bell, Sara E

Bell, Thomas W
Bell, Victor

Belt, Wilson Bert
Benham, Charles R
Benham, Craig

Benham, Eclista

Benham, Ida Tolleson

Benham, Luther

Benham, Lynne Craig

Benham, Maud B
Benham, Nina Belle

Benham, Nolen C

Cemetery
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Old Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Old Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
Odd Fellows

New Rose Hill

Friday, November 15, 2019
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C
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242

242

242

53

340

340

123

123

227

227

46

46

46

227

123

123

123

123

123

227

123

545

41

41

36

36

36

41

41

176

36
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INTERRED Cemetery Section Lot Plot Burial Date Death Date Gender

Berninger, CM Odd Fellows D 4R10 A
Berninger, Katherine  Old Rose Hill C 71 C
Berninger, Louella E Odd Fellows D 4R10 B
Berninger, Mary Maud New Rose Hill B 377 J
Berninger, Matilda Old Rose Hill C 71 G
Berninger, Nelson Old Rose Hill C 71 A
Berninger, Ollie Copp Odd Fellows A 39 I
Berninger, Pearl Old Rose Hill C 71 D
Berninger, William Old Rose Hill C 71 B
Berry, Emma L Old Rose Hill B 22 B
Berry, George M New Rose Hill E 202 F
Berry, Gretchen S Odd Fellows D 4R13 B
Berry, Harry L New Rose Hill E 202 B 04/05/1999
Berry, John M Old Rose Hill B 22 A
Berry, M Theresa New Rose Hill E 202 D
Berry, Margaret New Rose Hill E 202 G
Berry, Nelle B New Rose Hill E 202 A 01/16/2009
Berry, Robert E Odd Fellows D 4R13 A
Berry, Roxanna C Old Rose Hill B 22 C
Berry, Stanley T New Rose Hill E 202 C
Berry, Wellie Old Rose Hill B 22 H
Berryman, Mary E Old Rose Hill A 204 A
Bertelsman, Barbara  Old Rose Hill B 148 G
Bertelsman,J R Old Rose Hill B 148 F
Bertelsman, Mildred  Old Rose Hill B 147 H
Bertelsman, Pearl Len Old Rose Hill B 147 J
Bertelsman, Ruth Old Rose Hill B 147 G
Bertelsman, Thomas J Old Rose Hill B 147 |
Besley, Alice Wilkinso Old Rose Hill B 82 C
Besley, Esther Old Rose Hill B 82 A
Besley, Infant Old Rose Hill B 82 D
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INTERRED Cemetery Section Lot Plot Burial Date Death Date Gender

Besley, William Old Rose Hill B 82 E
Besley, William Henry Old Rose Hill B 82 B
Besore, George W Odd Fellows B 75 D
Besore, Julia A Odd Fellows B 75 E
Biddle, Crawford S Odd Fellows C 170 G
Biddle, Dr. E. D Odd Fellows A B E
Biddle, Laura Hughes  Odd Fellows C 170 H
Biddle, Thomas Shann 0Odd Fellows C 170 F
Bigger, Lora Copp And 0Odd Fellows A 39 J

Bilderback, Amanda F New Rose Hill A 327 E
Bilderback, Bush L New Rose Hill A 327 D
Birkett, Jerry T Old Rose Hill B 249 F
Birkett, Mary E Old Rose Hill B 249 J

Birkett, William Old Rose Hill B 249 G
Birkett, William M Old Rose Hill B 249 I

Bixby, Amanda Fowler New Rose Hill A 342 I

Bixby, Anna Grace Old Rose Hill B 210 |

Bixby, Edward New Rose Hill A 342 H
Bixby, Rosa E New Rose Hill A 342 F
Bixby, William C Old Rose Hill B 210 J

Black, Anna V New Rose Hill L 543

Black, Charles New Rose Hill L 543

Black, Paul W New Rose Hill L 545

Blair, Bonnie May New Rose Hill G 102

Blair, Ella Old Rose Hill B 11

Blair, Emma R New Rose Hill G 102

Blair, John New Rose Hill G 102

Blair, Rollin N Old Rose Hill B 11

Blanchard, kenneth M Odd Fellows A C I

Blanchard, Mary Esthe Odd Fellows A C J

Bland, Helen Burleigh Old Rose Hill B 214 G
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INTERRED

Bland, Raymond F
Bline, James L
Bline, Julia A

Bline, Sadie M
Bline, William J
Blizzard ?, Noma
Blizzard ?, Pearl
Blizzard, ?

Blood, Charles J
Blood, George G
Blood, Henry Edson
Blood, Louise Adams
Blood, Remina
Blunk, Dora C
Blunk, William L
Boes, Harvey
Boggis, Alma Etta
Boggis, Arthur
Boggis, Edmond F
Boggis, Pearl
Bolden, Edward
Bolden, Mary Jo
Bonham, Charles E
Bonham, Jessie Calver
Booth, Walter S
Boswell, Synthia
Boswell, William M
Bradburry, Sarah F
Bradburry, William R
Bradbury, Ed

Bradbury, Ed

Cemetery
Old Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill

New Rose Hill

Friday, November 15, 2019

Section

B

E

Lot

214

206

44

206

44

107

107

107

163

163

118

118

163

260

260

108

35

35

35

35

36

36

95

95

25

174

174

867

869

540

767

Plot

Burial Date

09/20/2009

Death Date Gender
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INTERRED Cemetery Section Lot Plot Burial Date Death Date Gender

Bradbury, Herschel E  New Rose Hill F 182 J
Bradbury, Wanda C New Rose Hill F 182 H
Bradshaw, Anna New Rose Hill K 10 G
Bradshaw, Carl L New Rose Hill K 10 F
Bratton, Nancy E Old Rose Hill B 168 E
Breivogle, ? Old Rose Hill C 70 E1
Breivogle, ? Old Rose Hill C 70 E
Breivogle, Charles Old Rose Hill C 70 1
Breivogle, Clara J Old Rose Hill C 70 J
Breivogle, Edward Old Rose Hill C 70 A
Breivogle, Gertrude Old Rose Hill C 70 B
Breivogle, Jesse Old Rose Hill C 70 D
Breivogle, Rosa Old Rose Hill C 70 C
Brennan, Bessie L Old Rose Hill B 163 H
Brennan, Charles F Old Rose Hill C 139 D
Brennan, Edward L Old Rose Hill B 163 I
Brennan, Eleanor Old Rose Hill B 163 J
Brennan, Ida M Old Rose Hill C 139 C
Brennan, Ida W Old Rose Hill C 93 |
Brennan, Lucy J Old Rose Hill C 139 E
Brennan, Robert S Old Rose Hill C 93 J
Brewer, Anna Odd Fellows C 146 J
Brewer, CL Odd Fellows C 146 G
Brewer, Melinda Odd Fellows C 146 H
Brines, Bessie B New Rose Hill G 108 B
Brines, Carrie Odd Fellows C 186 A
Brines, Eliza A Odd Fellows C 186 C
Brines, Flora V Old Rose Hill C 74N B
Brines, Flow M Old Rose Hill C 222N A
Brines, Gilbert M New Rose Hill G 108 A
Brines, J R. Sr. Odd Fellows C 186 B
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INTERRED

Brines, James R
Brines, Marjorie
Brines, Morris W
Brines, Morris W
Brines, Oma May
Brines, Pearl
Brines, Rhea May
Brines, Virginia
Brinkley, Claude R
Brodbeck, Emma Jone
Broken, Stone
Broken, Stone
Broken, Stone
Broken, Stone
Broken, Stone
Broken, Stone
Broken, Stone
Broken, Stone
Broken, Stone
Broken, Stone
Broken, Stone
Broken, Stone
Broken, Stone
Broken, Stone
Broken, Stone
Broken, Stone
Broken, Stone
Broken, Stone
Brown, Albert
Brown, Ann

Brown, Dewey A

Cemetery
Old Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill

New Rose Hill

Friday, November 15, 2019

Section

C

C

Lot

74N

186

74N

222N

108

74N

108

74N

329

67

165

14

113

25

92

35

48

85

62

64

92

64

91

14

35

109

209

24

143

5R

Plot Burial Date

Death Date Gender
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INTERRED

Brown, Edgar E
Brown, Ettie
Brown, J E
BROWN, J. FILMORE
Brown, James
BROWN, M. ANNA
Brown, Mandell
Brown, Mentoria
Brown, Percy
Brown, Rollin
Brown, Samuel
Brown, Sarah
Brown, William
Brown, William H
Brown, William N
Brunner, Elizabeth
Brunner,J CSr
Brunner, Mary
Brunner, William
Brust, Henry
Brust, Margaret B
BS,

BS,

BUCHANAN, BRYAN E

Buchanan, C F
Buchanan, Della M.
Buchanan, Elmer M
Bump, Anna C
Bump, James W
Bump, Martha

Bump, Mary Lou

Cemetery
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill

New Rose Hill

Friday, November 15, 2019

Section

B

Lot

119

24

180

3A

3A

24

220

220

15

15

118

118

114

127

219

15

219

15

327

327

Plot

F1

Burial Date

05/25/2017

Death Date Gender

11/02/2016 Male

03/11/2002 Female

Page 12 of 13



INTERRED

Bump, William Vern
Bundy, Jewel
Bundy, Nellie
Bundy, Thomas
Bundy, Thomas Jr.
Burkett, Bertie
Burkett, John T
Burkett, Lois Ann
Burleigh, Ella
Burleigh, Fay M
Burleigh, George
Burleigh, George M
Burleigh, Letitia
Burns, Belle S
Burns, Beulah M
Burns, Hannah A
Burns, Neil C
Burrucker, Charles
Burrucker, Henry
Burrucker, Mary E
Burrucker, Sarah A
Buyer, Paul R
Byerly, Henry
Byerly, John B
Byerly, Susie E

Byrns, Beulah M

Cemetery
New Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Old Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
New Rose Hill
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
Odd Fellows
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill
New Rose Hill

New Rose Hill

Friday, November 15, 2019

Section

A

C

Lot

327

3R1

3R1

3R1

3R1

28

28

16

214

214

214

214

214

540

214

214

141

141

141

141

148

378

378

378

765

Plot

C1

Burial Date

09/28/1999

12/14/1966

Death Date Gender
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